

DID ODENING



This document is a summary of bids received for the subject project and are provided only as a convenience. Listing of a particular bid is not a finding that such bid has been found to be responsive or accepted as complete by the City. An award of contract, if any, is subject to approval of the City Council and/or the City Manager. Contractors should refer to the contract documents for bidding information.

PROJECT TITLE: Annual Sidewalk Repair Program 2024-25

PENING		ENGINEER'S E	SIIWAIE	Frontline Genera	II Engineering	D's General Eng	ineering	Kerex Engineerii	ng, Inc			
DATE: Wednesday, August 27, 2025 TIME: 3:00 PM LOCATION: City Clerk's Office				Construction, Inc. 16440 Ashland Ave San Lorenzo, CA 94580 Phone: (510) 954-0739 Fax: N/A		6536 Telegraph Ave., #205B Oakland, CA 94609 Phone: (510) 909-2050		Oakland, CA 94609 Phone: (510) 909-2050		Oakland, CA 94609 Martinez, CA 94553 Phone: (510) 909-2050 Phone: (925) 387-8		553 7-8913
				T dx. N/A		I ax. IV/A		1 ax. (923) 307-0033				
ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT COST	ITEM COST	UNIT COST	ITEM COST	UNIT COST	ITEM COST	UNIT COST	ITEM COST			
BID .												
Mobilization per section 9-3.4	1 LS	\$46,500.00	\$46,500.00	\$110,805.24	\$110,805.24	\$26,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00			
Install curb and gutter per drawing 100 case 3101	748 LF	\$145.81	\$109,065.88	\$65.12	\$48,709.76 **	\$95.00	\$71,060.00	\$150.00	\$112,200.00			
	4918 SF	\$25.36	\$124,720.48	\$12.71	\$62,507.78 **	\$36.00	\$177,048.00	\$39.00	\$191,802.00			
Install 6" driveway per drawing 102 case 3101	406 SF	\$26.63	\$10,811.78	\$38.59	\$15,667.54 **	\$42.00	\$17,052.00	\$50.00	\$20,300.00			
Install 8" driveway per drawing 102 case 3101	200 SF	\$27.89	\$5,578.00	\$66.03	\$13,206.00 **	\$50.00	\$10,000.00	\$50.00	\$10,000.00			
, , ,	4722 SF	\$36.00	\$169,992.00	\$19.49	\$92,031.78 **	\$46.00	\$217,212.00	\$45.00	\$212,490.00			
Install basket weave sidewalk per drawing 112 case 3101	50 SF	\$26.63	\$1,331.50	\$298.44	\$14,922.00 **	\$85.00	\$4,250.00	\$200.00	\$10,000.00			
Install vertical curb per drawing 118 case 3101	50 LF	\$30.87	\$1,543.50	\$216.15	\$10,807.50 **	\$85.00	\$4,250.00	\$200.00	\$10,000.00			
Install Concrete Apron per drawing 114 case 3101	200 SF	\$41.34	\$8,268.00	\$98.31	\$19,662.00 **	\$75.00	\$15,000.00	\$50.00	\$10,000.00			
Install cast iron pipe curb drain per drawing 212 case 3101	4 LF	\$195.69	\$782.76	\$319.78	\$1,279.12 **	\$400.00	\$1,600.00	\$900.00	\$3,600.00			
Remove and reset pavers at existing tree per drawing 436 case 3101	50 SF	\$44.10	\$2,205.00	\$38.11	\$1,905.50 **	\$40.00	\$2,000.00	\$75.00	\$3,750.00			
	ITEM ITEM ITEM ID Mobilization per section 9-3.4 Install curb and gutter per drawing 100 case 3101 Install sidewalk per drawing 100 case 3101 Install 6" driveway per drawing 102 case 3101 Install 8" driveway per drawing 102 case 3101 Install 8" driveway per drawing 102 case 3101 Install wheelchair curb cut ramp per drawings 106A through 106D case 3101 Install basket weave sidewalk per drawing 112 case 3101 Install vertical curb per drawing 118 case 3101 Install Concrete Apron per drawing 114 case 3101 Install cast iron pipe curb drain per drawing 212 case 3101 Remove and reset pavers at existing	ITEM QUANTITY BID Mobilization per section 9-3.4	ITEM QUANTITY UNIT COST BID Mobilization per section 9-3.4 1 LS \$46,500.00 Install curb and gutter per drawing 100 case 3101 Install sidewalk per drawing 100 case 4918 SF \$25.36 3101 Install 6" driveway per drawing 102 case 3101 Install 8" driveway per drawing 102 case 3101 Install 8" driveway per drawing 102 case 3101 Install wheelchair curb cut ramp per drawings 106A through 106D case 3101 Install basket weave sidewalk per drawing 112 case 3101 Install vertical curb per drawing 118 case 3101 Install Concrete Apron per drawing 114 case 3101 Install cast iron pipe curb drain per drawing 212 case 3101 Remove and reset pavers at existing 50 SF \$444.10	TIME: 3:00 PM LOCATION: City Clerk's Office Prepared by: A. Reyes	Date Approved: 8/28/2025 16440 Ashland A FIME: 3:00 PM COCATION: City Clerk's Office Date Approved: 8/28/2025 16440 Ashland A Fine: 3:00 PM Cocation: City Clerk's Office Prepared by: A. Reyes San Lorenzo, CA Phone: (610) 95 Fax: N/A ITEM	TIME: 3:00 PM LOCATION: City Clerk's Office Prepared by: A. Reyes	DATE: Wednesday, August 27, 2025 Date Approved: Prepared by: A. Reyes 8/28/2025 16440 Ashland Ave San Lorenzo, CA 94580 (Ashland, CA 94 Phone: (510) 954-0739 (Ashland, CA 94	DATE: Wednesday, August 27, 2025 TIME: 3:00 PM Date Approved: 8/28/2025 Prepared by: A. Reyes 16440 Ashland → San Lorenzo, CA 94580 Phone: (\$40) 954-0739 Phone: (\$10) 909-2050 Phone: (\$10, 909-2	DATE: Wednesday, August 27, 2025 Date Approved: 8/28/2025 16440 Ashland Ave San Lorenzo, CA 94580 6536 Telegraph Ave., #205B Oakland, CA 94609 4941 Pacheco B Martínez, CA 9450 TIME: 3:00 PM Propared by: A, Reyes San Lorenzo, CA 94580 Phone: (510) 99-2050 Phone: (925) 387-4 ITEM QUANTITY UNIT COST ITEM COST UNIT COST UNIT COST ITEM COST UNIT COST UNI			

PROJECT TITLE: Annual Sidewalk Repair Program 2024-25

PROJECT NO.: 2025.006 BID NO.: 25-26.002

per drawing 136 case 3101

BID O	PENING		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		Frontline Genera	al Engineering	D's General Eng	jineering	Kerex Engineering, Inc	
	DATE: Wednesday, August 27, 2025 TIME: 3:00 PM LOCATION: City Clerk's Office		Date Approved: 8/28/2025 Prepared by: A. Reyes		Construction, Ind 16440 Ashland A San Lorenzo, CA Phone: (510) 95 Fax: N/A	Ave A 94580	6536 Telegraph Ave., #205B Oakland, CA 94609 Phone: (510) 909-2050 Fax: N/A		4941 Pacheco E Martinez, CA 94 Phone: (925) 38 Fax: (925) 387-	1553 37-8913
ITEM NO.	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT COST	ITEM COST	UNIT COST ITEM COST		UNIT COST	ITEM COST	UNIT COST	ITEM COST
12	Remove 4" Concrete and backfill with topsoil	200 SF	\$13.78	\$2,756.00		\$2,222.00 **	\$20.00	\$4,000.00	\$30.00	\$6,000.00
13	Provide traffic control plan and implement traffic control per section 601 2 with a flashing arrow panel	21 EA	\$771.75	\$16,206.75	\$1,173.47	\$24,642.87 **	\$1,650.00	\$34,650.00	\$2,500.00	\$52,500.00
14	Provide traffic control plan and implement traffic control per section 601-2 without a flashing arrow panel	80 EA	\$192.94	\$15,435.20	\$255.26	\$20,420.80 **	\$825.00	\$66,000.00	\$1,250.00	\$100,000.00
15	Provide temporary pedestrian walkway per section 600-3	10 EA	\$303.19	\$3,031.90	\$1,891.44	\$18,914.40 **	\$2,100.00	\$21,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$15,000.00
16	Remove existing pavers, trim roots, and install decomposed granite at existing tree well	1 EA	\$551.25	\$551.25	\$7,405.10	\$7,405.10	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
17	Install decomposed granite at empty tree well	1 EA	\$937.13	\$937.13	\$3,067.20	\$3,067.20	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
18	Furnish and install bicycle racks per drawing 618 case 3101	1 EA	\$992.25	\$992.25	\$5,172.45	\$5,172.45	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
19	Remove City Street Tree, 18" diameter at breast height and smaller	20 EA	\$2,205.00	\$44,100.00	\$766.29	\$15,325.80 **	\$1,500.00	\$30,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$70,000.00
20	Remove City Street Tree, greater than 18" diameter at breast height	16 EA	\$4,410.00	\$70,560.00	\$1,858.20	\$29,731.20	\$2,800.00	\$44,800.00	\$5,500.00	\$88,000.00
21	Trim Tree or brush obstructing area of work	9 EA	\$120.00	\$1,080.00	\$822.93	\$7,406.37 **	\$300.00	\$2,700.00	\$500.00	\$4,500.00
22	Remove Existing Stump	9 CY	\$120.00	\$1,080.00	\$810.44	\$7,293.96 **	\$375.00	\$3,375.00	\$800.00	\$7,200.00
23	Relocate Existing Roadside Sign and Post per drawing 136 case 3101	2 EA	\$716.63	\$1,433.26	\$712.80	\$1,425.60	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00
24	Relocate Roadside Sign on New Post per drawing 136 case 3101	1 EA	\$716.63	\$716.63	\$1,425 . 60	\$1,425.60	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$800.00	\$800.00
25	Install New Roadside Sign on New Post	1 EA	\$799.31	\$0.00	\$4,715.50	\$4,715.50	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$800.00	\$800.00

PROJECT TITLE: Annual Sidewalk Repair Program 2024-25

BID O	BID OPENING				1		D's General Engineering		Kerex Engineering, Inc	
	DATE: Wednesday, August 27, 2025 TIME: 3:00 PM LOCATION: City Clerk's Office		Date Approved: 8/28/2025 Prepared by: A. Reyes		San Lorenzo, CA 94580 Phone: (510) 954-0739		6536 Telegraph Ave., #205B Oakland, CA 94609 Phone: (510) 909-2050 Fax: N/A		4941 Pacheco Blvd. Martinez, CA 94553 Phone: (925) 387-8913 Fax: (925) 387-0853	
ITEM NO.	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT COST	ITEM COST	UNIT COST	ITEM COST	UNIT COST	ITEM COST	UNIT COST	ITEM COST
26	Excavation resurfacing per drawing 122A, B, C case 3101: 6" thickness	10 SF	\$30.32	\$303.20		\$3,451.60 **	\$35.00	\$350.00	\$300.00	\$3,000.00
27	Excavation resurfacing per drawing 122A, B, C case 3101: 9" thickness	10 SF	\$35.83	\$358.30	\$345.16	\$3,451.60 **	\$46.00	\$460.00	\$300.00	\$3,000.00
28	Excavation resurfacing per drawing 122A, B, C case 3101: 12" thickness	10 SF	\$41.34	\$413.40	\$345.16	\$3,451.60 **	\$52.00	\$520.00	\$300.00	\$3,000.00
29	Tree removal remobilization due to nesting	1 EA	\$441.00	\$441.00	\$21,089.28	\$21,089.28	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
30	Valley Gutter per Drawing 114 case 3101	1408 SF	\$42.00	\$59,136.00	\$41.01	\$57,742.08 **	\$46.00	\$64,768.00	\$50.00	\$70,400.00
31 32	Irrigation Repairs Red Curb Paint	1 LS 60 LF	\$5,000.00 \$5.31	\$5,000.00 \$318.60	·	\$5,000.00 \$1,959.60 **	\$8,000.00 \$24.00	\$8,000.00 \$1,440.00	\$15,000.00 \$50.00	\$15,000.00 \$3,000.00
		TOTAL BASE BID:	s; \$705,649.77		\$636,818,83 **		\$838,185.00		\$1,158,442.00	
BID AL	TERNATE A								•	
2	Install curb and gutter per drawing 100 case 3101	520 LF	\$145.81	\$75,821.20	\$95.82	\$49,826.40 **	\$95.00	\$49,400.00	\$115.00	\$59,800.00
6	Install wheelchair curb cut ramp per drawings 106A through 106D case 3101	2903 SF	\$36.00	\$104,508.00	\$22.96	\$66,652.88 **	\$48.00	\$139,344.00	\$45.00	\$130,635.00
30	Valley Gutter per Drawing 114 case 3101	1541 SF	\$42.00	\$64,722.00	\$39.89	\$61,470.49 **	\$85.00	\$130,985.00	\$50.00	\$77,050.00
	TOTAL BID ALTERNATE A:			\$245,051.20	\$177,949.77 **		\$319,729.00		\$267,485.00	
TOTAL BASE BID:				\$705,649.77		\$636,818.83 **		\$838,185.00		\$1,158,442.00

PROJECT TITLE: Annual Sidewalk Repair Program 2024-25

BID O	BID OPENING		ENGINEER'S	NGINEER'S ESTIMATE Frontline General		al Engineering	D's General Engineering		Kerex Engineering, Inc		
	DATE: Wednesday, August 27, 2025 TIME: 3:00 PM LOCATION: City Clerk's Office Date Approved: 8/28/2025 Prepared by: A. Reyes San Lorenzo, CA 94580 Phone: (510) 954-0739 Fax: N/A		Ave A 94580	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		4941 Pacheco Blvd. Martinez, CA 94553 Phone: (925) 387-8913 Fax: (925) 387-0853					
ITEM NO.	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT COST	ITEM COST	UNIT COST	ITEM COST	UNIT COST	ITEM COST	UNIT COST	ITEM COST	
	TOTAL BASE BID + ALTERN	ATE BID ITEM A:		\$950,700.97		\$814,768.60 **	* \$1,157,914.00			\$1,425,927.00	
	REQUIRED DOCUMENTATION:		Bid Bond		YES		Y	ES	YE	ES	
			San Leandro Local Business		No		No		No		
			25 % Participation		No		No		No		
			Good Faith Effo	rt	YES		No		Yes		
			Agreement to be	e Bound	N	0	N	lo	N	0	
			Addendum #1		YE	ES	Y	ES	YES		
	SUBCONTRACTO		ITRACTORS:	CTORS:		NONE		NONE		Reliable Tree Experts	
NOTES:			** Math Error C	orrected and/or							
		NOTES.			matri Error o	01100104 4114/01	ļ				

Reviewed by:		Date:	
	Alysia Reyes, Project	Manager	
Reviewed by:	Asstra	Date:	8/28/2025
	Austine Osakwe, Ser	ior Engineer	





PROJECT TITLE: Annual Sidewalk Repair Program 2024-25

BID O	PENING	ENING ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			R&S Construction Management, Inc.		
	DATE: Wednesday, August 27, 2025 TIME: 3:00 PM LOCATION: City Clerk's Office				1555 Burke Ave., Suite I San Francisco, CA 94124 Phone: (415) 872-9935 Fax: (415) 534-6692		
ITEM NO.	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT COST	ITEM COST	UNIT COST	ITEM COST	
BASE I		QUANTITI	J DIVIT COST	11 E W C C C T	01111 0001	11 E W COOT	
1	Mobilization per section 9-3.4	1 LS	\$46,500.00	\$46,500.00	\$120,000.00	\$120,000.00	
2	Install curb and gutter per drawing 100 case 3101	748 LF	\$145.81	\$109,065.88	\$208.42	\$155,898.16 **	
3	Install sidewalk per drawing 100 case 3101	4918 SF	\$25.36	\$124,720.48	\$50.00	\$245,900.00	
4	Install 6" driveway per drawing 102 case 3101	406 SF	\$26.63	\$10,811.78	\$65.80	\$26,714.80 **	
5	Install 8" driveway per drawing 102 case 3101	200 SF	\$27.89	\$5,578.00	\$49.74	\$9,948.00 **	
6	Install wheelchair curb cut ramp per drawings 106A through 106D case 3101	4722 SF	\$36.00	\$169,992.00	\$100.00	\$472,200.00	
7	Install basket weave sidewalk per drawing 112 case 3101	50 SF	\$26.63	\$1,331.50	\$160.56	\$8,028.00 **	
8	Install vertical curb per drawing 118 case 3101	50 LF	\$30.87	\$1,543.50	\$187.67	\$9,383.50 **	
9	Install Concrete Apron per drawing 114 case 3101	200 SF	\$41.34	\$8,268.00	\$163 . 86	\$32,772.00 **	
10	Install cast iron pipe curb drain per drawing 212 case 3101	4 LF	\$195.69	\$782.76	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	
11	Remove and reset pavers at existing tree per drawing 436 case 3101	50 SF	\$44.10	\$2,205.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	

PROJECT TITLE: Annual Sidewalk Repair Program 2024-25

BID OPENING	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	R&S Construction Management, Inc.
	''	1555 Burke Ave., Suite I San Francisco, CA 94124

	LOCATION: City Clerk's Office			•	Phone: (415) 87 Fax: (415) 534-	
ITEM NO.	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT COST	ITEM COST	UNIT COST	ITEM COST
12	Remove 4" Concrete and backfill with topsoil	200 SF	\$13.78	\$2,756.00	\$30.00	\$6,000.00
13	Provide traffic control plan and implement traffic control per section 601-2 with a flashing arrow panel	21 EA	\$771.75	\$16,206.75	\$2,000.00	\$42,000.00
14	Provide traffic control plan and implement traffic control per section 601-2 without a flashing arrow panel	80 EA	\$192.94	\$15,435.20	\$2,000.00	\$160,000.00
15	Provide temporary pedestrian walkway per section 600-3	10 EA	\$303.19	\$3,031.90	\$500.00	\$5,000.00
16	Remove existing pavers, trim roots, and install decomposed granite at existing tree well	1 EA	\$551.25	\$551.25	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
17	Install decomposed granite at empty tree well	1 EA	\$937.13	\$937.13	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
18	Furnish and install bicycle racks per drawing 618 case 3101	1 EA	\$992.25	\$992.25	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
19	Remove City Street Tree, 18" diameter at breast height and smaller	20 EA	\$2,205.00	\$44,100.00	\$3,000.00	\$60,000.00
20	Remove City Street Tree, greater than 18" diameter at breast height	16 EA	\$4,410.00	\$70,560.00	\$5,000.00	\$80,000.00
21	Trim Tree or brush obstructing area of work	9 EA	\$120.00	\$1,080.00	\$2,000.00	\$18,000.00
22	Remove Existing Stump	9 CY	\$120.00	\$1,080.00	\$500.00	\$4,500.00 **
23	Relocate Existing Roadside Sign and Post per drawing 136 case 3101	2 EA	\$716.63	\$1,433.26	\$500.00	\$1,000.00 **
24	Relocate Roadside Sign on New Post per drawing 136 case 3101	1 EA	\$716.63	\$716.63	\$500.00	\$500.00
25	Install New Roadside Sign on New Post per drawing 136 case 3101	1 EA	\$799.31	\$0.00	\$500.00	\$500.00

PROJECT TITLE: Annual Sidewalk Repair Program 2024-25

BID O	BID OPENING		ENGINEER'S E	STIMATE	R&S Construction Management, Inc.		
	DATE: Wednesday, August 27, 2025 TIME: 3:00 PM LOCATION: City Clerk's Office		Date Approved: Prepared by: A. F		1555 Burke Ave., Suite I San Francisco, CA 94124 Phone: (415) 872-9935 Fax: (415) 534-6692		
ITEM NO.	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT COST	ITEM COST	UNIT COST	ITEM COST	
26	Excavation resurfacing per drawing 122A, B, C case 3101: 6" thickness	10 SF	\$30.32	\$303.20	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	
27	Excavation resurfacing per drawing 122A, B, C case 3101: 9" thickness	10 SF	\$35.83	\$358.30	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	
28	Excavation resurfacing per drawing 122A, B, C case 3101: 12" thickness	10 SF	\$41.34	\$413.40	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	
29	Tree removal remobilization due to nesting	1 EA	\$441.00	\$441.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	
30	Valley Gutter per Drawing 114 case 3101	1408 SF	\$42.00	\$59,136.00	\$89.54	\$126,072.32 **	
31 32	Irrigation Repairs Red Curb Paint	1 LS 60 LF	\$5,000.00 \$5.31	\$5,000.00 \$318.60	•	· ·	
		TOTAL BASE BID:		\$705,649.77		\$1,609,016.78 **	
BID AL	TERNATE A						
2	Install curb and gutter per drawing 100 case 3101	520 LF	\$145.81	\$75,821.20	\$196.45	\$102,154.00 **	
6	Install wheelchair curb cut ramp per drawings 106A through 106D case 3101	2903 SF	\$36.00	\$104,508.00	\$68.68	\$199,378.04 **	
30	Valley Gutter per Drawing 114 case 3101	1541 SF	\$42.00	\$64,722.00	\$89.81	\$138,397.21 **	
	TOTAL E	BID ALTERNATE A:		\$245,051.20		\$439,929.25 **	
		TOTAL BASE BID:		\$705,649.77		\$1,609,016.78 **	

PROJECT TITLE: Annual Sidewalk Repair Program 2024-25

PROJECT NO.: 2025.006 BID NO.: 25-26.002

BID O	PENING		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		R&S Construction Management, Inc.			
	DATE: Wednesday, August 27, 2025 TIME: 3:00 PM LOCATION: City Clerk's Office		Prepared by: A. Reyes		· · ·		1555 Burke Ave San Francisco, Phone: (415) 8' Fax: (415) 534-	CA 94124 72-9935
ITEM NO.	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT COST	ITEM COST	UNIT COST	ITEM COST		
	TOTAL BASE BID + ALTERN	•		\$950,700.97		\$2,048,946.03 **		
	REQUIRED DOCUMENTATION:		Bid Bond		YES			
			San Leandro Lo	cal Business	No			
			25 % Participation	on	No			
			Good Faith Effo	rt	No			
			Agreement to be	Bound	No			
			Addendum #1		YI	ES		
	SUBCONTRACTORS:				Reliable Tree Experts, Inc.			
		NOTES:			** Math Error Corrected and/or			

Reviewed by: _______ Date: _____ 8/28/2025

Austine Osakwe, Senior Engineer